Montfort

CBSE Affiliation Code: 531317
School Code : 41298

Ref No. Date:
ACADEMIC CALENDAR
SESSION 2025-26
S.NO. SCHEDULE DATE
1 | Session commemorates 1% April, 2025
2 First academic quarter April to June
3 | Periodic-l evaluation 2" 3"%week of May
4 | Summer Break Month of June
5 Second academic quarter July to September
6 | Semester-l evaluation 2" 3@ week of September
7 | Third academic quarter October, November, December
8 | Diwali Break 19" October — 23" October
9 | Periodic-ll evaluation 2" 3" week of December
10 | Fourth academic quarter January to March
11 | Winter Break 1% and 2™ week of January
12 | Semester-ll evaluation March

Important points:-

1. School will follow a five-day working schedule. In case of any week-day holiday,
the same will be compensated by keeping Saturday working.

2. All holidays pertaining of festivals may vary based on planetary positions.

3. Any change in holidays/vacations will be communicated in advance.

4. All events mentioned in calendar are tentative and subject to change.
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LIST OF HOLIDAYS
SESSION 2025-26

.NO HOLIDAY DATE AND DAY
1 Mahavir Jayanti 10 April, 2025 (Thursday)

2 Ambedkar Jayanti 14 April, 2025 (Monday)

3 Raksha Bandhan 09 August, 2025 (Saturday)

4 Independence Day 15 August, 2025 ( Friday)

5 Janmashtmi 16 August, 2025 (Saturday)

6 Gandhi Jayanti 2 October, 2025 (Thursday)

7 Dussehra 2 October, 2025 (Thursday)

8 ValmikiJayanti 7 October, 2025 (Tuesday)

9 Karvachauth 10 October, 2025 (Friday)

10 Deepawali 19 October- 23 October(Sunday- Thu rsday)
11 Gurupurab 5 November, 2025 (Wednesday)
12 Christmas 25 December, 2025 (Thursday)

13 Winter Break 1st and 2nd week of January, 2026
14 | Makar Sankranti 14 January, 2026 (Wednesday)
15 | Vasant Panchmi 23 January, 2026 (Friday)

16 Republic Day 26 January, 2026 (Monday)

17 | Guru Ravidas Jayanti 1 February, 2026 (Sunday)

18 | Maha Shivratri 15 February, 2026 (Sunday)

19 Holi 04 March, 2026 (Wednesday)
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Session 2025 —2026
Annual Activity Calendar

Months Activity

1** week of April English Extempore

2"‘1 week of April Baisakhi

3" week of April Earth Day-Science Rangoli
4" week of April Social science Quiz

1 week of May Labour Day

2" week of May Maths Rangoli
1*weekofJuly - Welcome Back to school activity
2" week of July - |Hindi Declamation

3" week of July Science Exhibition

4™ week of July Making of 3D Shapes

1" week of August Computer Quiz

2" week of August Independence Day

3" week of August Trigonometry Application
4" week of August Janmashtmi

1* week of September Moack Trial-Judicial Process
1° week of October ' World Mental Health Day-Seminar by Students
2" week of October Dusshehra

3" week of October Hindi - Debate

4™ week of October Diwali- Cultural Celebration
1* week of November

2" week of November l Children’s Day/Sports Day
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